
Page 1 to 23

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031569-2022 

Contract

NCD132 - Training & Education Delivery Partnership

New College Durham

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-031569

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038011  

Published 8 November 2022, 2:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

New College Durham

Framwellgate Moor Campus

Durham

DH1 5ES

Email

purchasing@newdur.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 7773197581

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031569-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031569-2022
mailto:purchasing@newdur.ac.uk


Page 2 to 23

Region code

UKC14 - Durham CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.newcollegedurham.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.newcollegedurham.ac.uk


Page 3 to 23

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NCD132 - Training & Education Delivery Partnership

Reference number

DCC001-DN617907-01928480

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

These contracts are for the appointment of suitably qualified organisations capable of
delivering training and education in England in partnership with the college for the academic
years 2022 - 2025.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 23

These contracts are for the appointment of suitably qualified organisations capable of
delivering training and education in England in partnership with the college for the academic
years 2022 - 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Types of Provision / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Customer Groups / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Services Offered / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Capacity / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Inspection Detail / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Qualification, Achievement & Retention Rates / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value Proposal / Weighting: 7

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology for Social Value / Weighting: 3

Cost criterion - Name: Set by Government / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 23

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Unable to find original call for competition in search fields

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice



Page 6 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DCC001-DN617907-01928480

Title

Training & Education Delivery Partnership

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 32 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 32 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ActivCare Limited

Stockton On Tees

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 7 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arena Learning Limited

Warrington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central Employment Agency

Newcastle

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 8 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eden Training Academy Limited

Billingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Employer Links Limited

Newcastle Upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 9 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Enterprise Made Simple

Middlesbrough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Evolution Training & Consultancy Services

Hartlepool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 10 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Heyllo Limited

Hartlepool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Innova (UK) Ltd

Worthing

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 11 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Involved Social Impact Projects

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ITEC NE Ltd

Newton Aycliffe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 12 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Learning Curve Group

Spennymoor

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Learning for Excellence Ltd

South Shields

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 13 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Licensed2train Ltd

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Lomax Training Services Limited

Wallsend

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 14 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Magpie Training Ltd

Consett

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NA College Trust

Washington

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 15 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NC Group

Newton Aycliffe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Sole trader

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Optimum Skills

Newton Aycliffe

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 16 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Orangebox Training Solutions Ltd

Hartlepool

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PeoplePlus Group Ltd

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 17 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Portland Training

Sheffield

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Regional Training Partners Ltd

Billingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 18 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Revamp Training Company Ltd

Middlesbrough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rhino Training Ltd

Lanarkshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 19 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SB Skills Solutions Ltd

Lancashire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sportscape Training

Sunderland

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 20 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Staff Power Training Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

University Centre Quayside Limited

Newcastle Upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 21 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Uplift Associates Ltd

Sunderland

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Vision Training (North East) Limited

Stockton On Tees

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier



Page 22 to 23

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Youngsave Company Limited

Sunderland

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £0.01

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £2,700,000 taken into consideration



Page 23 to 23

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

New College Durham

Durham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T04:06:29+0100
	TCPDF




